1

,6
2

7
,7

1
4

1
,6

2
7

,7
1

4

20
22

A
m

o
u
n
t

d
u
e

fr
o
m

 s
u
b
si

d
ia

ri
es

-

1

,5
0

1
,1

2
6

1
,5

0
1

,1
2

6

O
th

er
 p

ay
ab

le
s

(1
0
5
,9

4
5
)

-

(1
0
5
,9

4
5
)

(1
0
5
,9

4
5
)

1

,5
0

1
,1

2
6

1
,3

9
5

,1
8

1

D
en

om
in

at
ed

 in

CORPORATE GOVERNANCE AND FINANCIAL STATEMENTS190

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
30 SEPTEMBER 2023

39. Financial Instruments (Cont’d)

(b) Financial risk management objectives and policies (Cont’d)

(iii) Market risks (Cont’d)

(a) Foreign currency risk (Cont’d)

Foreign currency risk sensitivity

The following table demonstrates the sensitivity of the Group’s

profit/(loss) before tax to a reasonably possible change in the USD,

RMB, SGD and EURO exchange rates against RM, with all other

variables held constant.

Effect Effect
Change in on profit Change in on profit

currency rate before tax currency rate before tax
RM RM

Group
USD Strengthened by 1% (30,677)   Strengthened by 1% (156,843)

Weakened by 1% 30,677   Weakened by 1% 156,843

RMB Strengthened by 1% 369   Strengthened by 1% 8,924

Weakened by 1% (369)   Weakened by 1% (8,924)

SGD Strengthened by 1% 480   Strengthened by 1% 4,079

Weakened by 1% (480)   Weakened by 1% (4,079)

EURO Strengthened by 1% -   Strengthened by 1% (1,695)

Weakened by 1% -   Weakened by 1% 1,695

2023 2022

Effect Effect
Change in on loss Change in on loss

currency rate before tax currency rate before tax
RM RM

Company
USD Strengthened by 1% -   Strengthened by 1% (1,059)

Weakened by 1% -   Weakened by 1% 1,059

SGD Strengthened by 1% 16,277   Strengthened by 1% 15,011

Weakened by 1% (16,277)   Weakened by 1% (15,011)

191REVENUE GROUP BERHAD
ANNUAL REPORT 2023

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
30 SEPTEMBER 2023

39. Financial Instruments (Cont’d)

(b) Financial risk management objectives and policies (Cont’d)

(iii) Market risks (Cont’d)

(b) Interest rate risk

The Group’s fixed rate deposits placed with licensed banks and

borrowings are exposed to a risk of change in their fair value due to

changes in interest rates. The Group’s variable rate borrowings are

exposed to a risk of change in cash flows due to changes in interest rates.

The Group manages the interest rate risk of its deposits with licensed